W991 Coupling Assembly
Flexible Tube Connectors
with Threadless Clamshell
Closure
Safety-Locking,
One Hand Installation
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Coupling Assembly

R
S
Part Numbering System
W991 - XX X
 Coupling
Assembly Size Code
Material
Code
Operating Temperature 120°F to +800°F
Maximum Temperature 900°F
Operating Pressure 125 PSIG
Proof Pressure 250 PSIG
Burst Pressure 375 PSIG
Axial Movement .250 inch
Max. Angular Misalignment ±4°
Flexure Capabil i ty
28,000 cycles
with 3° f lexure
Electrical Resistance <1 ohm
Qualif ication Specs AS1650
Performance Data
The W900 Series of f lexible tube connectors has been qualif ied to the requirements of Specification
MIL-C-22263 and AS1650, plus other special environmental tests such as random gunfire vibration.
Operating Pressure 125 PSI*
Proof Pressure 250 PSI
Burst Pressure 375 PSI
Temperature To 450°F depending primarily on O-ring material.
120°F to +800°F in models using special lip seals.
Flexibi l i ty ±4° total angular tube flexure (+2° per tube end centerline).
Axial Movement Up to +1/8” from initially centered installation for a total of 1/4”.
Electrical Bonding Conforms to MIL-B-5087, Class S (<1 ohm)
Seals Uses standard AS568 O-ring sizes provided by user, with O-ring
material selected to suit the application.
* Specification rated pressure — may be substantially higher depending upon size and other system requirements.
F
L
E
X
IB
L
E
 T
U
B
E
 C
O
N
N
E
C
T
O
R
S
B
DIA.
A
C
RAD..
B
DIA.
A
Part Wt. Part Wt. A B C
Number Lbs. Number Lbs. Max Max Max
1/2 W991-8DE .034 W991-8CE .056 -015 .739 .851 .90
5/8 W991-10DE .038 W991-10CE .061 -017 .739 .976 .96
3/4 W991-12DE .043 W991-12CE .080 -117 .829 1.156 1.04
1 W991-16DE .052 W991-16CE .101 -214 .923 1.432 1.16
1 1/4 W991-20DE .058 W991-20CE .117 -218 .923 1.682 1.27
1 1/2 W991-24DE .062 W991-24CE .132 -222 .923 1.952 1.40
1 3/4 W991-28DE .070 W991-28CE .153 -224 .923 2.211 1.52
2 W991-32DE .083 W991-32CE .191 -226 .989 2.505 1.66